
Group A

LAP TIMES  -  Session 3

1

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Robin GEARING

1 2:03.61 1:38.30 1:38.94 1:37.86 1:39.08 1:38.64 7:07.47 1:39.69 1:42.64 1:37.86

11 1:35.64 1:47.45 1:39.57 1:37.96

3

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jack COVENEY

1 2:13.81 1:47.55 1:48.22 1:48.34 1:45.78 8:00.01 1:45.95 1:45.44 1:47.38 1:46.05

11 1:45.90 1:46.13

4

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark GLOVER

1 6:28.63 1:42.41 1:40.05 9:14.97 1:47.69

6

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Chris GOUGH

1 2:20.40 1:41.66 1:40.89 1:38.96 1:43.82 9:51.04 1:38.69 1:43.52 1:39.18 1:41.30

11 1:41.21 1:40.60

10

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Allan GIBSON

1 2:15.66 1:40.14 1:38.46 1:40.65 1:40.43 11:35.57 1:40.52 1:41.96 1:41.75

11

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Oliver BATTEN

1 2:14.87 1:46.96 1:48.26

13

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Steve PADDOCK

1 4:45.83 2:08.93 1:47.09 12:14.11 1:45.93 1:47.26 1:45.83 1:46.14

15

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matt GRAUX

1 2:51.08 1:55.68 1:51.11 1:50.01

17

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Peter HATFIELD

1 2:35.12 1:50.81 1:49.96 1:47.98 1:49.32 8:23.79 1:48.85 1:48.73 1:48.62 1:48.84

11 1:50.74 1:51.19

19

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Martin BUCKLAND

1 3:22.86 1:55.06 1:53.50 1:51.82

22

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Louis WALL

1 2:51.75 1:53.81 1:46.41 1:45.71 9:23.42 1:45.23 1:45.66 1:45.43 1:45.04 1:45.45

11 1:45.19
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25

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Chris PYKE

1 2:13.09 1:51.96 1:49.48 1:49.05 1:48.75 8:13.72 1:48.78 1:54.47 1:48.80 1:54.95

11 1:50.49

27

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mick LAX

1 3:47.30 5:16.94 9:35.03 2:02.80 2:03.78 2:14.72 2:01.50 2:02.49

33

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Glenn BOYER

1 2:20.45 1:47.89 1:50.15 1:47.82 1:47.17 8:06.39 1:49.03 1:46.46 1:47.45 1:49.33

11 1:49.41 1:48.39

34

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Trevor FAUNCH

1 2:42.82 1:53.35 1:55.88 1:53.89 9:19.80

35

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David WINTER

1 2:36.24 1:48.91 1:48.30 1:46.87 1:47.67 8:29.29 1:46.96 1:47.05 1:46.87

35

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Steve McKIE

1 2:42.66 2:02.88 1:59.27 11:55.36 1:53.16 1:53.95

37

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ben POWNEY

1 5:30.54 1:47.78 1:50.23 8:08.11 1:45.97 1:46.98 1:46.21 5:14.16

41

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jason WOOD

1 3:26.34 1:56.47 1:56.51 1:55.08 8:34.78 1:53.61 1:52.90 1:51.43 1:52.82 1:52.30

11 1:54.22

41

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Keith MALPUS

1 3:25.40 1:56.11 1:56.65 1:55.70 8:27.21 1:52.83 1:56.04 1:53.42 1:54.59 1:53.38

11 1:54.23

43

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David MASON

1 2:10.53 1:52.47 1:48.20 1:50.77 10:38.25 1:50.19 1:49.19 1:48.31 1:49.03

46

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Brian DEAN

1 3:09.09 2:06.57 2:00.25 1:50.14 9:38.00

55

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Lee EMM

1 2:41.06 1:47.28 1:46.48 1:46.11 9:41.63 1:46.13 1:45.45 1:45.91

67

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew YOUNG

1 2:47.99
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74

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jim BRYAN

1 5:26.17 1:46.65 1:44.50 9:48.40 1:47.96

77

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Lee DOLBY

1 2:36.49 1:47.83 1:50.33 1:47.71 1:47.17 7:34.19 1:48.35 1:48.24 1:54.88 1:49.38

11 1:48.34 1:48.20

79

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Sylvia MUTCH

1 18:17.91 2:01.33 1:53.45 1:51.72

82

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul CLARK

1 4:46.37 1:46.57 1:48.67 1:47.43 7:18.69 1:46.37 1:46.92 1:46.96 1:48.08 1:46.97

11 1:47.04

87

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Kevin LEECH

1 2:53.26 2:06.67 1:55.81 1:49.94 9:19.39 1:51.63 1:50.95 1:51.37 1:49.34 1:52.79

88

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Peter WOOD

1 4:11.55 1:48.80 1:47.60 1:47.09 7:55.40 1:47.81 1:47.90 1:47.70 1:48.36 1:48.18

11 1:47.67

94

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Martin WEST

1 2:41.55 1:46.08 1:47.96 1:45.66 1:46.16 7:53.99 1:46.77 1:46.55
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Pos No Name Time on Lap Time on Lap Time on Lap Time

Session 1 Session 2 Session 3 Overall

MphLaps

Group A

COMBINED SESSIONS

1 1 Robin GEARING 1:34.70 8 1:33.87 4 1:35.64 11 1:33.87 80.54327F

2 77 Stewart MUTCH 1:34.98 12 1:34.91 6 DNS 0 1:34.91 79.6522SSC

3 10 Allan GIBSON 1:35.13 7 1:37.12 4 1:38.46 3 1:35.13 79.4730RSA

4 93 Russell McCARTHY DNS 0 1:36.96 11 DNS 0 1:36.96 77.9711MGD

5 6 Chris GOUGH 1:40.31 9 1:40.15 6 1:38.69 7 1:38.69 76.60287F

6 4 Mark GLOVER 1:40.62 8 1:39.24 8 1:40.05 3 1:39.24 76.18247F

7 74 Jim BRYAN DNS 0 1:46.41 5 1:44.50 3 1:44.50 72.3413MGC

8 22 Louis WALL 1:45.36 5 1:44.51 8 1:45.04 9 1:44.51 72.3429LC

9 3 Jack COVENEY 1:44.54 8 1:45.11 4 1:45.44 8 1:44.54 72.3235LC

10 13 Steve PADDOCK 1:45.21 8 1:44.77 9 1:45.83 7 1:44.77 72.1628LC

11 55 Lee EMM 1:45.32 5 1:44.94 1 1:45.45 7 1:44.94 72.0421LC

12 11 Oliver BATTEN 1:56.54 6 1:45.11 7 1:46.96 2 1:45.11 71.9220LC

13 82 Paul CLARK 1:47.01 7 1:45.34 7 1:46.37 6 1:45.34 71.7728LC

14 94 Martin WEST DNS 0 1:46.64 10 1:45.66 4 1:45.66 71.5519LC

15 37 Ben POWNEY 1:47.46 8 1:46.24 6 1:45.97 5 1:45.97 71.3427LC

16 9 Tom ROBINSON 1:49.15 11 1:46.44 7 DNS 0 1:46.44 71.0322LC

17 33 Glenn BOYER 1:51.15 4 1:47.40 5 1:46.46 8 1:46.46 71.0134LC

18 35 David WINTER 1:50.30 4 1:46.69 6 1:46.87 4 1:46.69 70.8621LC

19 88 Peter WOOD 1:49.49 4 1:48.07 8 1:47.09 4 1:47.09 70.5929LC

20 77 Lee DOLBY 1:47.46 3 DNS 0 1:47.17 5 1:47.17 70.5415LC

21 84 Karl RUIJSENAARS 1:48.66 5 1:47.87 5 DNS 0 1:47.87 70.0814LC

22 17 Peter HATFIELD 1:49.72 10 1:49.18 2 1:47.98 4 1:47.98 70.0134LC

23 43 David MASON DNS 0 1:49.10 11 1:48.20 3 1:48.20 69.8722LC

24 15 Matt GRAUX 1:59.61 7 1:48.22 10 1:50.01 4 1:48.22 69.8622LC

25 25 Chris PYKE 2:12.29 8 1:50.96 10 1:48.75 5 1:48.75 69.5232LC

26 87 Kevin LEECH DNS 0 1:48.95 8 1:49.34 9 1:48.95 69.3920LC

27 46 Brian DEAN DNS 0 DNS 0 1:50.14 4 1:50.14 68.645SSA

28 41 Jason WOOD 1:55.35 7 1:50.49 11 1:51.43 8 1:50.49 68.4230CH

29 79 Sylvia MUTCH DNS 0 DNS 0 1:51.72 4 1:51.72 67.674SSC

30 19 Martin BUCKLAND DNS 0 DNS 0 1:51.82 4 1:51.82 67.614SSB

31 41 Keith MALPUS 1:53.30 10 1:58.44 9 1:52.83 6 1:52.83 67.0034LC

32 35 Steve McKIE DNS 0 DNS 0 1:53.16 5 1:53.16 66.816MGB

33 34 Trevor FAUNCH 1:55.46 1 1:53.25 9 1:53.35 2 1:53.25 66.7521LC

34 42 Martin KEMP 1:59.58 1 DNS 0 DNS 0 1:59.58 63.2217F

35 27 Mick LAX 2:10.95 2 DNS 0 2:01.50 7 2:01.50 62.2210LC

36 67 Andrew YOUNG DNS 0 DNS 0 2:47.99 1 2:47.99 45.001MGC

37 31 Steve OWEN DNS 0 DNS 0 DNS 0 DNSSSC

38 38 Bridgette SMART DNS 0 DNS 0 DNS 0 DNSSSB

39 36 Graham HARRIS DNS 0 DNS 0 DNS 0 DNSLC
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Session 3

Group A

Pl No Name Time Behindon Lap MPHCar LapsCl

1 1 Robin GEARING 1:35.64 11 79.05Darvi P88 147F

2 10 Allan GIBSON 1:38.46 02.823 76.78Lotus Exige 9RSA

3 6 Chris GOUGH 1:38.69 03.057 76.60CGR2 Evo 127F

4 4 Mark GLOVER 1:40.05 04.413 75.56Racekits Falcon 57F

5 74 Jim BRYAN 1:44.50 08.863 72.34MGB GT V8 5MGC

6 22 Louis WALL 1:45.04 09.409 71.97Locost 11LC

7 3 Jack COVENEY 1:45.44 09.808 71.70Locost 12LC

8 55 Lee EMM 1:45.45 09.817 71.69Locost 8LC

9 94 Martin WEST 1:45.66 10.024 71.55Locost 8LC

10 13 Steve PADDOCK 1:45.83 10.197 71.44Locost 8LC

11 37 Ben POWNEY 1:45.97 10.335 71.34Locost 8LC

12 82 Paul CLARK 1:46.37 10.736 71.07Locost 11LC

13 33 Glenn BOYER 1:46.46 10.828 71.01Locost 12LC

14 35 David WINTER 1:46.87 11.234 70.74Locost 9LC

15 11 Oliver BATTEN 1:46.96 11.322 70.68Locost 3LC

16 88 Peter WOOD 1:47.09 11.454 70.59Locost 11LC

17 77 Lee DOLBY 1:47.17 11.535 70.54Locost 12LC

18 17 Peter HATFIELD 1:47.98 12.344 70.01Locost 12LC

19 43 David MASON 1:48.20 12.563 69.87Locost 9LC

20 25 Chris PYKE 1:48.75 13.115 69.52Locost 11LC

21 87 Kevin LEECH 1:49.34 13.709 69.14Locost 10LC

22 15 Matt GRAUX 1:50.01 14.374 68.72Locost 4LC

23 46 Brian DEAN 1:50.14 14.504 68.64Westfield 7 5SSA

24 41 Jason WOOD 1:51.43 15.798 67.85Vauxhall Nova GTE 11CH

25 19 Martin BUCKLAND 1:51.82 16.184 67.61STM Phoenix 4SSB

26 41 Keith MALPUS 1:52.83 17.196 67.00Locost 11LC

27 35 Steve McKIE 1:53.16 17.525 66.81MGB V8 6MGB

28 34 Trevor FAUNCH 1:53.35 17.712 66.70Locost 5LC

29 27 Mick LAX 2:01.50 25.867 62.22Locost 8LC

30 67 Andrew YOUNG 2:47.99 01:12.351 45.00MGC GT 1MGC

26 May 17 14:01CroftStart Time : 13:30

Weather / Track: 

Times recorded only for cars with a functioning transponder. 
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